

Board of Trustees - Study Session

Tuesday, May 12, 2020 at 5:45 pm

PLEASE SILENCE ALL CELL PHONE AND ELECTRONIC DEVICES.

THANK YOU

1. Meeting Information

To watch a live stream of the meeting

The Town's virtual public meetings have transitioned from WebX to Zoom. The information for the Zoom Link can be found below.

Please click the link to join the meeting: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89775647028

Meeting ID: 897 7564 7028

Password: 061216

One tap mobile +12532158782

2. Arapahoe County Sheriff's First Quarter 2020 Report

Jeremy Nesvold, Arapahoe County Lieutenant Patrol Services

Attachments:

Arapahoe County Sheriff's First Quarter 2020 Report (Arapahoe_County_Sheriff
_s_Report_Bennett_Stats_1st_Quarter_2020__1_.pdf)

3. Adams County Sheriff's First Quarter 2020 Report

Karl Smalley, Adams County Commander, District 5

Attachments:

 Adams County Sheriff's First Quarter 2020 Report (Adams_County_Bennett_Q1 _Report_2020.pdf)

4. Department Progress Report - Bennett Municipal Court

Christina Hart, Bennett Municipal Court Clerk

Attachments:

Department Progress Report - Bennett Municipal Court (Court_DepartmentProgressReports.pdf)

5. Department Progress Report - Town Clerk Office

Christina Hart, Town Clerk

Attachments:

• **Department Progress Report - Town Clerk Office** (Clerk_DepartmentProgressRe ports.pdf)

Contact: Christina Hart (chart@bennett.co.us 303-644-3249) | Agenda published on 05/08/2020 at $10:26~\mathrm{AM}$